




CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS TO RESOLUTION 21-02 
 
TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION  
OF A CONTRACT MODIFICATION  
FOR HVAC PREVENTIVE  
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES  
AND WATER TREATMENT SERVICES  

 

District of Columbia Housing Authority 

Certification of Funds Available 

 

Funding Request 

Contract Modification with RSC Electrical and Mechanical Contractors, Inc. for HVAC 

Preventive Maintenance & Repair Services and Water Treatment Services for a period 

of one year, in the total aggregate amount of One Million Six Hundred Ninety Thousand 

Four Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($1,690,436.00)   

 

Funding Source        Amount 

Operating – 4430-13-000       $1,690,436.00           

Capital                $          

IF APPLICABLE-    AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CONTRACT 

      $ 6,300,887.00                            

      AMOUNT EXPENDED THROUGH 12/23/2020                      

      $ 4,610,280.09                           
 

CERTIFICATION    DATE 

 

          
John H. Sarah 
Vice President 
Chief Financial Officer 
 
 

02/10/2021




